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Campionat Catalunya Estiu Infantil 2025
TARRAGONA, 26 - 28/6/2025

Prova 15 Fem., 400m Lliure Infantil
27/06/2025 Resultats
Millor Marca Espanyola 15 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU, CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Millor Marca Espanyola 14 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ, PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017
Millor Marca Catalana 15 4:16.04 DASCA ROMEU, CLAUDIA MALAGA 05/04/2009
Millor Marca Catalana 14 4:17.57 JUSTE SANCHEZ, PAULA TERRASSA 03/08/2017

Classificació ANY Temps Puntuació

1. CODONY COSTA, Blanca 10 C.N. Olot 4:26.43 35,00
50m: 30.03 30.03 150m: 1:36.93 33.80 250m: 2:44.92 33.53 350m: 3:52.62 33.75

100m: 1:03.13 33.10 200m: 2:11.39 34.46 300m: 3:18.87 33.95 400m: 4:26.43 33.81

2. IWAN, Claudia 10 C.N. Navas 4:31.73 33,00
50m: 31.48 31.48 150m: 1:39.59 34.38 250m: 2:49.37 34.80 350m: 3:58.49 34.11

100m: 1:05.21 33.73 200m: 2:14.57 34.98 300m: 3:24.38 35.01 400m: 4:31.73 33.24

3. RHALMANE HMIDI, Yasmin 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:32.69 31,00
50m: 32.40 32.40 150m: 1:42.05 35.13 250m: 2:51.98 34.78 350m: 4:00.51 33.54

100m: 1:06.92 34.52 200m: 2:17.20 35.15 300m: 3:26.97 34.99 400m: 4:32.69 32.18

4. ALSINA PASTOR, Naia 11 C.N. Banyoles 4:33.38 29,00
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:40.29 34.66 250m: 2:50.22 34.75 350m: 4:00.20 34.89

100m: 1:05.63 34.20 200m: 2:15.47 35.18 300m: 3:25.31 35.09 400m: 4:33.38 33.18

5. PRIEGO ROMERO, Noa 10 C.N. Tarrega 4:35.41 28,00
50m: 31.25 31.25 150m: 1:40.19 34.81 250m: 2:50.53 35.47 350m: 4:01.29 35.24

100m: 1:05.38 34.13 200m: 2:15.06 34.87 300m: 3:26.05 35.52 400m: 4:35.41 34.12

6. CARMONA MASERGAS, Ivet 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:36.81 27,00
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:41.86 35.16 250m: 2:52.07 35.07 350m: 4:02.36 35.03

100m: 1:06.70 34.34 200m: 2:17.00 35.14 300m: 3:27.33 35.26 400m: 4:36.81 34.45

7. ARTIGAS VILANOVA, Gina 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:39.02 26,00
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:42.96 35.47 250m: 2:54.50 35.72 350m: 4:05.04 35.23

100m: 1:07.49 35.06 200m: 2:18.78 35.82 300m: 3:29.81 35.31 400m: 4:39.02 33.98

8. CASAMITJANA GUIXA, Andrea 10 C.N. Caldes 4:40.68 25,00
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:43.54 35.89 250m: 2:54.23 35.45 350m: 4:06.45 36.34

100m: 1:07.65 35.32 200m: 2:18.78 35.24 300m: 3:30.11 35.88 400m: 4:40.68 34.23

9. MATSUMURA PEREZ, Elis Akemi 10 C.E. Mediterrani 4:41.83 24,00
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:43.71 36.12 250m: 2:55.83 35.88 350m: 4:07.47 35.87

100m: 1:07.59 35.26 200m: 2:19.95 36.24 300m: 3:31.60 35.77 400m: 4:41.83 34.36

10. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau 10 C.N. Cervera 4:42.02 23,00
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:43.48 36.01 250m: 2:55.46 35.93 350m: 4:07.40 35.62

100m: 1:07.47 35.20 200m: 2:19.53 36.05 300m: 3:31.78 36.32 400m: 4:42.02 34.62

11. AYMERICH GONZALEZ, Gemma 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:42.47 22,00
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:41.21 35.53 250m: 2:53.77 36.50 350m: 4:07.12 36.57

100m: 1:05.68 34.46 200m: 2:17.27 36.06 300m: 3:30.55 36.78 400m: 4:42.47 35.35

12. RAMIREZ VARELA, Giulliana Dessire 10 C.N. Barcelona 4:42.72 21,00
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:45.19 36.20 250m: 2:57.28 35.97 350m: 4:08.22 35.32

100m: 1:08.99 35.56 200m: 2:21.31 36.12 300m: 3:32.90 35.62 400m: 4:42.72 34.50

13. DE ASSIS HASSAMO, Maria Rita 11 C.N. Sant Adria 4:44.29 20,00
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:44.23 36.52 250m: 2:57.05 36.35 350m: 4:09.49 36.12

100m: 1:07.71 35.39 200m: 2:20.70 36.47 300m: 3:33.37 36.32 400m: 4:44.29 34.80

14. HERGUEDAS GOMEZ, Adriana 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:44.64 19,00
50m: 32.49 32.49 150m: 1:43.42 35.90 250m: 2:55.94 36.26 350m: 4:08.87 36.61

100m: 1:07.52 35.03 200m: 2:19.68 36.26 300m: 3:32.26 36.32 400m: 4:44.64 35.77

15. MORERA PUJOLAR, Clara 11 C.N. Olot 4:48.58 18,00
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:46.03 36.90 250m: 3:00.07 37.12 350m: 4:13.23 36.05

100m: 1:09.13 36.20 200m: 2:22.95 36.92 300m: 3:37.18 37.11 400m: 4:48.58 35.35

16. OSUNA PARRA, Daniela 11 C.N. Terrassa 4:49.41 17,00
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:47.14 36.94 250m: 3:01.64 37.29 350m: 4:14.46 35.81

100m: 1:10.20 36.64 200m: 2:24.35 37.21 300m: 3:38.65 37.01 400m: 4:49.41 34.95
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17. MARCOS RIVERO, Rita 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:49.46 16,00
50m: 32.54 32.54 150m: 1:44.21 36.30 250m: 2:58.57 36.96 350m: 4:14.12 37.78

100m: 1:07.91 35.37 200m: 2:21.61 37.40 300m: 3:36.34 37.77 400m: 4:49.46 35.34

18. MOSQUERA SORIANO, Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 4:49.63 14,50
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:44.80 36.02 250m: 2:58.36 36.81 350m: 4:12.71 37.09

100m: 1:08.78 35.72 200m: 2:21.55 36.75 300m: 3:35.62 37.26 400m: 4:49.63 36.92

RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana 11 C.N. Terrassa 4:49.63 14,50
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:45.71 36.98 250m: 3:00.24 37.11 350m: 4:15.12 37.34

100m: 1:08.73 35.94 200m: 2:23.13 37.42 300m: 3:37.78 37.54 400m: 4:49.63 34.51

20. YUFERA ALAEZ, Arie 10 C.N. Calella 4:51.64 13,00
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:45.06 37.02 250m: 3:00.87 38.27 350m: 4:15.43 36.76

100m: 1:08.04 35.85 200m: 2:22.60 37.54 300m: 3:38.67 37.80 400m: 4:51.64 36.21

21. ORTEGA ISERN, Ona 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:52.43 12,00
50m: 33.31 33.31 150m: 1:47.11 37.70 250m: 3:02.13 37.38 350m: 4:16.46 37.12

100m: 1:09.41 36.10 200m: 2:24.75 37.64 300m: 3:39.34 37.21 400m: 4:52.43 35.97

22. CAPITAN GONZALEZ, Irene 11 C.N. Sitges 4:52.46 11,00
50m: 32.82 32.82 150m: 1:46.60 37.92 250m: 3:01.81 37.92 350m: 4:16.89 37.72

100m: 1:08.68 35.86 200m: 2:23.89 37.29 300m: 3:39.17 37.36 400m: 4:52.46 35.57

23. SALGADO MENDEZ, Tanit 11 C.N. Granollers 4:53.36 10,00
50m: 35.04 35.04 150m: 1:49.94 37.39 250m: 3:04.50 36.82 350m: 4:18.25 36.64

100m: 1:12.55 37.51 200m: 2:27.68 37.74 300m: 3:41.61 37.11 400m: 4:53.36 35.11

24. GERMA CARRETERO, Aina 11 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:54.79 9,00
50m: 33.44 33.44 150m: 1:46.22 37.62 250m: 3:01.95 38.13 350m: 4:18.11 37.97

100m: 1:08.60 35.16 200m: 2:23.82 37.60 300m: 3:40.14 38.19 400m: 4:54.79 36.68

25. SERRA VILAR, Blanca 11 C.N. Banyoles 4:54.99 -
50m: 33.95 33.95 150m: 1:48.57 37.58 250m: 3:03.88 37.73 350m: 4:18.38 37.43

100m: 1:10.99 37.04 200m: 2:26.15 37.58 300m: 3:40.95 37.07 400m: 4:54.99 36.61

26. QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Martina 10 C.N. Terrassa 4:56.26 8,00
50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:47.19 37.18 250m: 3:00.97 36.10 350m: 4:18.04 38.68

100m: 1:10.01 36.51 200m: 2:24.87 37.68 300m: 3:39.36 38.39 400m: 4:56.26 38.22

27. PLEKHANOVA, Maria 10 C.N. Navas 4:56.80 7,00
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:48.17 37.97 250m: 3:03.83 37.89 350m: 4:19.73 37.91

100m: 1:10.20 36.79 200m: 2:25.94 37.77 300m: 3:41.82 37.99 400m: 4:56.80 37.07

28. SEIJAS URBANEJA, Nicole Sophia 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:57.12 6,00
50m: 33.31 33.31 150m: 1:47.98 38.12 250m: 3:03.37 37.64 350m: 4:20.14 38.59

100m: 1:09.86 36.55 200m: 2:25.73 37.75 300m: 3:41.55 38.18 400m: 4:57.12 36.98

29. CANALS I PARAROLS, Maria 11 G.E. I E.G. 4:57.64 5,00
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:47.31 37.85 250m: 3:04.13 38.40 350m: 4:20.70 38.09

100m: 1:09.46 36.51 200m: 2:25.73 38.42 300m: 3:42.61 38.48 400m: 4:57.64 36.94

30. SANMARTIN FORTUNY, Berta 11 C.E.N.Balaguer 4:57.83 4,00
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:47.03 37.63 250m: 3:04.32 38.54 350m: 4:21.32 37.98

100m: 1:09.40 36.39 200m: 2:25.78 38.75 300m: 3:43.34 39.02 400m: 4:57.83 36.51

31. SANCHEZ BALAGUE, Laia 11 C.N. Amposta 4:58.08 3,00
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:45.40 37.58 250m: 3:01.97 39.01 350m: 4:20.06 39.04

100m: 1:07.82 35.56 200m: 2:22.96 37.56 300m: 3:41.02 39.05 400m: 4:58.08 38.02

32. SANZ SERRA, Ona 11 C.E. Mediterrani 4:58.43 2,00
50m: 33.38 33.38 150m: 1:49.16 38.07 250m: 3:05.49 38.07 350m: 4:21.65 37.83

100m: 1:11.09 37.71 200m: 2:27.42 38.26 300m: 3:43.82 38.33 400m: 4:58.43 36.78

33. SUAREZ SUAREZ, Mia Daniela 11 C.N. Barcelona 4:59.39 1,00
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:48.62 38.66 250m: 3:06.22 38.26 350m: 4:22.64 37.91

100m: 1:09.96 36.29 200m: 2:27.96 39.34 300m: 3:44.73 38.51 400m: 4:59.39 36.75

34. PLANAS COSTA, Mar 11 C.N. Sabadell 5:00.38 -
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:48.69 38.17 250m: 3:06.13 39.14 350m: 4:23.77 38.68

100m: 1:10.52 36.41 200m: 2:26.99 38.30 300m: 3:45.09 38.96 400m: 5:00.38 36.61
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35. MORENO HERNANDEZ, Irati 11 Fed. Andorrana 5:00.72 -
50m: 34.65 34.65 150m: 1:49.81 38.14 250m: 3:06.20 38.46 350m: 4:23.25 38.68

100m: 1:11.67 37.02 200m: 2:27.74 37.93 300m: 3:44.57 38.37 400m: 5:00.72 37.47

36. CARNERO GARCIA, Vega 11 C.E. Mediterrani 5:00.76 -
50m: 34.49 34.49 150m: 1:51.11 38.80 250m: 3:08.57 38.66 350m: 4:24.62 37.66

100m: 1:12.31 37.82 200m: 2:29.91 38.80 300m: 3:46.96 38.39 400m: 5:00.76 36.14

37. POLO MERENCIANO, Duna 10 C.N. Figueres 5:02.39 -
50m: 33.63 33.63 150m: 1:48.18 38.38 250m: 3:06.48 39.48 350m: 4:24.81 39.01

100m: 1:09.80 36.17 200m: 2:27.00 38.82 300m: 3:45.80 39.32 400m: 5:02.39 37.58

38. BUJOSA REY, Olimpia 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 5:03.27 -
50m: 34.37 34.37 150m: 1:50.14 38.68 250m: 3:07.32 38.65 350m: 4:24.88 38.48

100m: 1:11.46 37.09 200m: 2:28.67 38.53 300m: 3:46.40 39.08 400m: 5:03.27 38.39

39. PUJOL DOMENECH, Maria 11 C.N. Lleida 5:03.47 -
50m: 32.57 32.57 150m: 1:46.76 37.79 250m: 3:04.66 39.04 350m: 4:23.73 39.74

100m: 1:08.97 36.40 200m: 2:25.62 38.86 300m: 3:43.99 39.33 400m: 5:03.47 39.74

40. MORENO SERRANO, Ona 11 C.N. Mataro 5:03.52 -
50m: 33.83 33.83 150m: 1:50.12 39.05 250m: 3:08.26 39.35 350m: 4:25.97 38.48

100m: 1:11.07 37.24 200m: 2:28.91 38.79 300m: 3:47.49 39.23 400m: 5:03.52 37.55

41. DALMAU GUERCIO, Lucia 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:04.66 -
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:49.24 38.88 250m: 3:08.11 39.40 350m: 4:27.38 39.51

100m: 1:10.36 37.70 200m: 2:28.71 39.47 300m: 3:47.87 39.76 400m: 5:04.66 37.28

42. ARTIGAS TURRA, Vinyet 11 C.N. Figueres 5:04.68 -
50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 1:50.91 38.45 250m: 3:08.68 38.20 350m: 4:27.68 38.86

100m: 1:12.46 37.74 200m: 2:30.48 39.57 300m: 3:48.82 40.14 400m: 5:04.68 37.00

43. MORENO RAMIREZ, Edurne 11 C.N. Granollers 5:05.67 -
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 1:53.00 38.74 250m: 3:10.95 38.97 350m: 4:28.56 38.54

100m: 1:14.26 38.27 200m: 2:31.98 38.98 300m: 3:50.02 39.07 400m: 5:05.67 37.11

44. VAQUERO ESCALONA, Vinyet 11 C.N. Banyoles 5:05.74 -
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:48.03 38.06 250m: 3:06.42 39.66 350m: 4:27.02 40.42

100m: 1:09.97 36.40 200m: 2:26.76 38.73 300m: 3:46.60 40.18 400m: 5:05.74 38.72

45. SANCHEZ MANSILLA, Aina 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:08.76 -
50m: 34.83 34.83 150m: 1:49.96 38.22 250m: 3:09.25 40.03 350m: 4:29.95 40.39

100m: 1:11.74 36.91 200m: 2:29.22 39.26 300m: 3:49.56 40.31 400m: 5:08.76 38.81

46. ASENCIO GAMEZ, Lucia Fabiana 11 C.E. Mediterrani 5:09.08 -
50m: 35.71 35.71 150m: 1:54.45 39.95 250m: 3:12.64 39.00 350m: 4:30.65 39.14

100m: 1:14.50 38.79 200m: 2:33.64 39.19 300m: 3:51.51 38.87 400m: 5:09.08 38.43

47. LLORENTE GONZALEZ, Carla 10 C.N.Castellet 5:09.74 -
50m: 33.70 33.70 150m: 1:49.72 38.93 250m: 3:09.83 40.54 350m: 4:31.37 41.49

100m: 1:10.79 37.09 200m: 2:29.29 39.57 300m: 3:49.88 40.05 400m: 5:09.74 38.37

48. FERRARESI BALDOMA, Laura 11 C.E. Mediterrani 5:11.87 -
50m: 35.63 35.63 150m: 1:54.38 39.90 250m: 3:13.46 39.29 350m: 4:32.44 39.61

100m: 1:14.48 38.85 200m: 2:34.17 39.79 300m: 3:52.83 39.37 400m: 5:11.87 39.43

49. LECHA DE DIEGO, Berta 11 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 5:15.24 -
50m: 36.17 36.17 150m: 1:56.09 40.40 250m: 3:16.88 40.40 350m: 4:36.59 39.89

100m: 1:15.69 39.52 200m: 2:36.48 40.39 300m: 3:56.70 39.82 400m: 5:15.24 38.65

50. CORTES BANDA, Paula 10 C.N. Lleida 5:23.99 -
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:55.57 41.08 250m: 3:17.86 41.22 350m: 4:42.17 42.46

100m: 1:14.49 39.39 200m: 2:36.64 41.07 300m: 3:59.71 41.85 400m: 5:23.99 41.82

BX PATIÑO SÀNCHEZ, Valeria 11 C.N. Mataro -


